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BOROUGH OF SCARBOROUGH.
FOOD AND DRUGS ACT, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that by the
Scarborough (Food) Order, 1940, dated the
8th day of January, 1940, the Minister of
Health has declared that on and after the ist
day of February, 1940: —

(a) the provisions of section 14 of the
Food and Drugs Act, 1938, shall be in force
in the borough of Scarborough; and

(fc) the provisions of section 36 (Registra-
tion of premises used for preparation of
potted or presereved foods) of the Scar-
borough Corporation Act, 1925, as amended
by section 4 (Registration of premises for
preparation or manufacture of ice-cream for
sale) of the Scarborough Order, 1930, con-
firmed by the Ministry of Health Provisional
Orders Confirmation (Barry and Scar-
borough) Act, 1930, shall be repealed.
A copy of the above-mentioned Order may

be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Town
Hall, Scarborough, between the hours of
10 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any weekday except
Saturday, and between 10 a.m. and 12 noon
on a Saturday.

E. L. HORSFALL TURNER, Town Clerk.
Town Hall,

Scarborough.
23rd January, 1940.

(269)

URBAN DISTRICT OF HOYLAKE.

FOOD AND DRUGS ACT, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that by the Hoylake
(Food) Order, 1940, dated the 8th day of
January, 1940, the Minister of Health has
declared that on and after the ist day of
February, 1940,—

(a) the provisions of Section 14 of the
Food and Drugs Act, 1938,' shall be in force
in the urban district of Hoylake; and

(b) the provisions of section 60 (Registra-
tion of ice-cream manufacturers and premises)
and section 61 (Power to refuse registration
of or remove from register ice-cream manu-
facturers and premises) of the Hoylake Urban
District Council Act, 1935, shall be repealed.

A copy of the above-mentioned order may be
inspected at the Town Hall, Hoylake between
the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. (except
Saturdays and Sundays).

Dated this twenty-third day of January, 1940.

THOS. REDFERN, Clerk of the Council.
Town Hall,

Hoylake.
(268) -. ...

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 24th day of January, 1940.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

522,791,262
57,428,299

£580,219,561

Dated the 25th day of January, 1940.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

£11,015,100
563,962,960

4,513,734508,206
£580,000,000

219,561

£580,219,561

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks," Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

£
14.553,000
3,451,703

56,687,499
123,150,518

£197,842,720

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the 25th day of January, 1940.

112,291,164
27,330,005
57,428,299

793,252

£197,842,720

K. 0. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.


