BOROUGH OF SCARBOROUGH.

FOOD AND DRUGS ACT, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that by the Scarborough (Food) Order, 1940, dated the 8th day of January, 1940, the Minister of Health has declared that on and after the 1st day of February, 1940:—

(a) the provisions of section 14 of the Food and Drugs Act, 1938, shall be in force in the borough of Scarborough; and

(b) the provisions of section 36 (Registration of premises used for preparation of potted or preserved foods) of the Scarborough Corporation Act, 1925, as amended by section 4 (Registration of premises for preparation or manufacture of ice-cream for sale) of the Scarborough Order, 1930, confirmed by the Ministry of Health Provisional Orders Confirmation (Barry and Scarborough) Act, 1930, shall be repealed.

A copy of the above-mentioned Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, Town Hall, Scarborough, between the hours of 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any weekday except Saturday, and between 10 a.m. and 12 noon on a Saturday.

E. L. HORSFALL TURNER, Town Clerk. Town Hall,

Scarborough. 23rd January, 1940. (269)

URBAN DISTRICT OF HOYLAKE.

FOOD AND DRUGS ACT, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that by the Hoylake (Food) Order, 1940, dated the 8th day of January, 1940, the Minister of Health has declared that on and after the 1st day of February, 1940,—

- (a) the provisions of section 14 of the Food and Drugs Act, 1938; shall be in force in the urban district of Hoylake; and
- (b) the provisions of section 60 (Registration of ice-cream manufacturers and premises) and section 61 (Power to refuse registration of or remove from register ice-cream manufacturers and premises) of the Hoylake Urban District Council Act, 1935, shall be repealed.

A copy of the above-mentioned order may be inspected at the Town Hall, Hoylake between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. (except Saturdays and Sundays).

Dated this twenty-third day of January, 1940.

THOS. REDFERN, Clerk of the Council.
Town Hall.

Hoylake.

(268)

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 24th day of January, 1940.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••	£ 522,791,262 57,428,299	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	 £ 11,015,100 563,962,960 4,513,734 508,206
			Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	 £580,000,000 219,561
		£580,219,561		£580,219,561

Dated the 25th day of January, 1940.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,451,703 56,687,499 123,150,518	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 £ 112,291,164 27,330,005 57,428,299 793,252
	£197,842,720		£197,842,720

Dated the 25th day of January, 1940.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.